Features
Wide current range
High voltage ratings up to 2400V
High surge current capabilities
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Standard JEDEC types
Typical Applications
Converters

30° 0.073 0.074
Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
SD 40 0 N 24 P C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Device Code
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Standard recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - P = Stud base DO-205AB (DO-9) 3/4" 16UNF-2A
7 - C = Ceramic Housing
NOTE: For Metric Device M16 x 1.5 Contact Factory
SD400N/R Series
4
Bulletin   I2082   rev. D   03/03
Outline Table
Conform to JEDEC DO-205AB (DO-9)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Fig. 1 - Current Ratings Characteristics Fig. 2 - Current Ratings Characteristics
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
30°
60° 90°
120°
180°
Average Forward Current (A)
Conduction Angle
M
ax
im
um
 A
llo
w
ab
le
 C
as
e
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C
)
SD400N/R Series
R           (DC) = 0.11 K/WthJC
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700